

13 CS DJ 719/24

POONAM SHARMA Vs. PRITPAL SINGH

27.08.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
 None for defendant.
 Sh. Vinod Kumar, Bailiff for SDM, Model Town.

 In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today and the case is adjourned for purpose fixed for **23.12.2025**.

 However, considering the nature of the suit, this Court is of the view that element of settlement do exist, so parties are also hereby referred for National Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 13.09.2025. Accordingly, parties are directed to appear before the National Lok Adalat Judge on 13.09.2025.

 Notice to the absentee parties through their counsels be also issued for appearance in National Lok Adalat.

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, North District
Rohini Courts, Delhi
27.08.2025(RJP)